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Band12_3MHz_QPSK_23025_1RB#0_3000~100

00_3000~10000

Band12_3MHz_16QAM_23025_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15

Band12_3MHz_16QAM_23025_1RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30

Band12_3MHz_16QAM_23025_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000
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Band12_3MHz_16QAM_23025_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000

Band12_3MHz_16QAM_23025_1RB#0_3000~100

00_3000~10000

Band12_3MHz_QPSK_23095_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15

Band12_3MHz_QPSK_23095_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.

15~30

Band12_3MHz_QPSK_23095_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000

Band12_3MHz_QPSK_23095_1RB#0_1000~3000

_1000~3000

http://www.waltek.com.cn/


Reference No.: WTF25X03065646W002 Page 44 of 67

Waltek Testing Group (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.
Http://www.waltek.com.cn Page 44 of 67

Band12_3MHz_QPSK_23095_1RB#0_3000~100

00_3000~10000

Band12_3MHz_16QAM_23095_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15

Band12_3MHz_16QAM_23095_1RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30

Band12_3MHz_16QAM_23095_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000
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Band12_3MHz_16QAM_23095_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000

Band12_3MHz_16QAM_23095_1RB#0_3000~100

00_3000~10000

Band12_3MHz_QPSK_23165_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15

Band12_3MHz_QPSK_23165_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.

15~30

Band12_3MHz_QPSK_23165_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000

Band12_3MHz_QPSK_23165_1RB#0_1000~3000

_1000~3000
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Band12_3MHz_QPSK_23165_1RB#0_3000~100

00_3000~10000

Band12_3MHz_16QAM_23165_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15

Band12_3MHz_16QAM_23165_1RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30

Band12_3MHz_16QAM_23165_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000

http://www.waltek.com.cn/


Reference No.: WTF25X03065646W002 Page 47 of 67

Waltek Testing Group (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.
Http://www.waltek.com.cn Page 47 of 67

Band12_3MHz_16QAM_23165_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000

Band12_3MHz_16QAM_23165_1RB#0_3000~100

00_3000~10000

Band12_5MHz_QPSK_23035_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15

Band12_5MHz_QPSK_23035_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.

15~30

Band12_5MHz_QPSK_23035_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000

Band12_5MHz_QPSK_23035_1RB#0_1000~3000

_1000~3000
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Band12_5MHz_QPSK_23035_1RB#0_3000~100

00_3000~10000

Band12_5MHz_16QAM_23035_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15

Band12_5MHz_16QAM_23035_1RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30

Band12_5MHz_16QAM_23035_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000
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Band12_5MHz_16QAM_23035_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000

Band12_5MHz_16QAM_23035_1RB#0_3000~100

00_3000~10000

Band12_5MHz_QPSK_23095_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15

Band12_5MHz_QPSK_23095_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.

15~30

Band12_5MHz_QPSK_23095_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000

Band12_5MHz_QPSK_23095_1RB#0_1000~3000

_1000~3000
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Band12_5MHz_QPSK_23095_1RB#0_3000~100

00_3000~10000

Band12_5MHz_16QAM_23095_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15

Band12_5MHz_16QAM_23095_1RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30

Band12_5MHz_16QAM_23095_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000
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Band12_5MHz_16QAM_23095_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000

Band12_5MHz_16QAM_23095_1RB#0_3000~100

00_3000~10000

Band12_5MHz_QPSK_23155_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15

Band12_5MHz_QPSK_23155_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.

15~30

Band12_5MHz_QPSK_23155_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000

Band12_5MHz_QPSK_23155_1RB#0_1000~3000

_1000~3000
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Band12_5MHz_QPSK_23155_1RB#0_3000~100

00_3000~10000

Band12_5MHz_16QAM_23155_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15

Band12_5MHz_16QAM_23155_1RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30

Band12_5MHz_16QAM_23155_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000
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Band12_5MHz_16QAM_23155_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000

Band12_5MHz_16QAM_23155_1RB#0_3000~100

00_3000~10000

Band12_10MHz_QPSK_23060_1RB#0_0.009~0.

15_0.009~0.15

Band12_10MHz_QPSK_23060_1RB#0_0.15~30_

0.15~30

Band12_10MHz_QPSK_23060_1RB#0_30~1000

_30~1000

Band12_10MHz_QPSK_23060_1RB#0_1000~300

0_1000~3000
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Band12_10MHz_QPSK_23060_1RB#0_3000~10

000_3000~10000

Band12_10MHz_16QAM_23060_1RB#0_0.009~0.

15_0.009~0.15

Band12_10MHz_16QAM_23060_1RB#0_0.15~3

0_0.15~30

Band12_10MHz_16QAM_23060_1RB#0_30~1000

_30~1000
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Band12_10MHz_16QAM_23060_1RB#0_1000~3

000_1000~3000

Band12_10MHz_16QAM_23060_1RB#0_3000~10

000_3000~10000

Band12_10MHz_QPSK_23095_1RB#0_0.009~0.

15_0.009~0.15

Band12_10MHz_QPSK_23095_1RB#0_0.15~30_

0.15~30

Band12_10MHz_QPSK_23095_1RB#0_30~1000

_30~1000

Band12_10MHz_QPSK_23095_1RB#0_1000~300

0_1000~3000
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Band12_10MHz_QPSK_23095_1RB#0_3000~10

000_3000~10000

Band12_10MHz_16QAM_23095_1RB#0_0.009~0.

15_0.009~0.15

Band12_10MHz_16QAM_23095_1RB#0_0.15~3

0_0.15~30

Band12_10MHz_16QAM_23095_1RB#0_30~1000

_30~1000
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Band12_10MHz_16QAM_23095_1RB#0_1000~3

000_1000~3000

Band12_10MHz_16QAM_23095_1RB#0_3000~10

000_3000~10000

Band12_10MHz_QPSK_23130_1RB#0_0.009~0.

15_0.009~0.15

Band12_10MHz_QPSK_23130_1RB#0_0.15~30_

0.15~30

Band12_10MHz_QPSK_23130_1RB#0_30~1000

_30~1000

Band12_10MHz_QPSK_23130_1RB#0_1000~300

0_1000~3000
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Band12_10MHz_QPSK_23130_1RB#0_3000~10

000_3000~10000

Band12_10MHz_16QAM_23130_1RB#0_0.009~0.

15_0.009~0.15

Band12_10MHz_16QAM_23130_1RB#0_0.15~3

0_0.15~30

Band12_10MHz_16QAM_23130_1RB#0_30~1000

_30~1000
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Band12_10MHz_16QAM_23130_1RB#0_1000~3

000_1000~3000

Band12_10MHz_16QAM_23130_1RB#0_3000~10

000_3000~10000
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Appendix F: Frequency Stability

Test Result

Voltage

Band Bandwidt
h

Modulatio
n

Channe
l

RB
Configure

Voltag
e

[Vdc]

Tempe
rature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 6RB#0 VN NT 38.92 0.055624 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 6RB#0 VL NT -10.06 -0.014378 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 6RB#0 VH NT 18.90 0.027012 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 6RB#0 VN NT 41.33 0.059068 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 6RB#0 VL NT 40.94 0.058511 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 6RB#0 VH NT 37.55 0.053666 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 6RB#0 VN NT -6.32 -0.008933 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 6RB#0 VL NT -25.63 -0.036226 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 6RB#0 VH NT -35.56 -0.050261 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 6RB#0 VN NT -31.16 -0.044042 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 6RB#0 VL NT -17.85 -0.025230 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 6RB#0 VH NT -10.60 -0.014982 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 6RB#0 VN NT 11.77 0.016455 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 6RB#0 VL NT 21.16 0.029582 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 6RB#0 VH NT -9.54 -0.013337 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 6RB#0 VN NT -24.33 -0.034014 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 6RB#0 VL NT -9.20 -0.012862 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 6RB#0 VH NT 10.77 0.015057 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 15RB#0 VN NT 26.32 0.037573 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 15RB#0 VL NT 28.78 0.041085 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 15RB#0 VH NT -26.81 -0.038273 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 VN NT 24.65 0.035189 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 VL NT 35.19 0.050236 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 VH NT 46.23 0.065996 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 15RB#0 VN NT -10.27 -0.014516 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 15RB#0 VL NT -20.06 -0.028353 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 15RB#0 VH NT -36.52 -0.051618 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 VN NT -11.62 -0.016424 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 VL NT -44.67 -0.063138 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 VH NT -42.26 -0.059731 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 VN NT 12.62 0.017663 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 VL NT 4.89 0.006844 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 VH NT -22.69 -0.031756 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 VN NT -10.60 -0.014836 ±2.5 PASS
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Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 VL NT 11.57 0.016193 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 VH NT 12.87 0.018013 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 VN NT 22.52 0.032103 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 VL NT 17.22 0.024547 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 VH NT -23.62 -0.033671 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 VN NT -39.41 -0.056180 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 VL NT -22.50 -0.032074 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 VH NT -13.25 -0.018888 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 VN NT 11.52 0.016283 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 VL NT 16.82 0.023774 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 VH NT -13.95 -0.019717 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 VN NT 9.97 0.014092 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 VL NT 19.98 0.028240 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 VH NT 12.72 0.017979 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 VN NT 14.42 0.020210 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 VL NT 24.78 0.034730 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 VH NT 8.41 0.011787 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 VN NT 37.79 0.052964 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 VL NT 36.55 0.051226 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 VH NT 47.32 0.066321 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 VN NT 21.77 0.030923 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 VL NT 23.06 0.032756 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 VH NT 13.65 0.019389 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 VN NT -49.67 -0.070554 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 VL NT 10.24 0.014545 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 VH NT 27.88 0.039602 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 VN NT -5.95 -0.008410 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 VL NT 6.14 0.008678 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 VH NT -18.10 -0.025583 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 VN NT -20.96 -0.029625 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 VL NT 12.36 0.017470 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 VH NT 12.03 0.017004 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 VN NT 7.95 0.011181 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 VL NT -7.32 -0.010295 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 VH NT -26.79 -0.037679 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 VN NT 6.92 0.009733 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 VL NT 17.24 0.024248 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 VH NT 27.11 0.038129 ±2.5 PASS

Temperature
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Band Bandwidt
h

Modulatio
n

Channe
l

RB
Configure

Voltag
e

[Vdc]

Tempe
rature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 6RB#0 NV -30 22.07 0.031542 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 6RB#0 NV -20 29.01 0.041461 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 6RB#0 NV -10 42.43 0.060640 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 6RB#0 NV 0 47.02 0.067200 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 6RB#0 NV 10 -8.08 -0.011548 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 6RB#0 NV 20 8.00 0.011433 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 6RB#0 NV 30 18.88 0.026983 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 6RB#0 NV 40 32.62 0.046620 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 6RB#0 NV 50 33.17 0.047406 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 6RB#0 NV -30 49.77 0.071130 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 6RB#0 NV -20 14.62 0.020895 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 6RB#0 NV -10 23.47 0.033543 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 6RB#0 NV 0 41.20 0.058882 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 6RB#0 NV 10 51.73 0.073932 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 6RB#0 NV 20 -10.21 -0.014592 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 6RB#0 NV 30 7.47 0.010676 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 6RB#0 NV 40 16.62 0.023753 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 6RB#0 NV 50 25.79 0.036859 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 6RB#0 NV -30 -52.08 -0.073611 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 6RB#0 NV -20 -51.20 -0.072367 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 6RB#0 NV -10 -23.72 -0.033527 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 6RB#0 NV 0 -36.88 -0.052127 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 6RB#0 NV 10 -34.98 -0.049442 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 6RB#0 NV 20 -26.91 -0.038035 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 6RB#0 NV 30 -33.73 -0.047675 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 6RB#0 NV 40 -31.43 -0.044424 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 6RB#0 NV 50 -27.69 -0.039138 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 6RB#0 NV -30 -17.22 -0.024339 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 6RB#0 NV -20 13.45 0.019011 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 6RB#0 NV -10 22.30 0.031519 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 6RB#0 NV 0 22.93 0.032410 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 6RB#0 NV 10 22.09 0.031223 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 6RB#0 NV 20 27.01 0.038177 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 6RB#0 NV 30 7.01 0.009908 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 6RB#0 NV 40 11.26 0.015915 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 6RB#0 NV 50 -7.55 -0.010671 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 6RB#0 NV -30 -22.77 -0.031833 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 6RB#0 NV -20 -28.45 -0.039774 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 6RB#0 NV -10 -30.24 -0.042276 ±2.5 PASS
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Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 6RB#0 NV 0 -32.39 -0.045282 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 6RB#0 NV 10 -48.49 -0.067790 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 6RB#0 NV 20 -40.70 -0.056899 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 6RB#0 NV 30 -40.10 -0.056060 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 6RB#0 NV 40 -36.46 -0.050972 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 6RB#0 NV 50 11.84 0.016552 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 6RB#0 NV -30 21.84 0.030533 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 6RB#0 NV -20 31.54 0.044093 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 6RB#0 NV -10 34.68 0.048483 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 6RB#0 NV 0 41.27 0.057696 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 6RB#0 NV 10 47.71 0.066699 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 6RB#0 NV 20 -17.29 -0.024172 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 6RB#0 NV 30 -10.04 -0.014036 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 6RB#0 NV 40 -7.64 -0.010681 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 6RB#0 NV 50 12.97 0.018132 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 15RB#0 NV -30 -25.02 -0.035717 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 15RB#0 NV -20 -20.01 -0.028565 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 15RB#0 NV -10 -22.67 -0.032363 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 15RB#0 NV 0 -38.98 -0.055646 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 15RB#0 NV 10 4.76 0.006795 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 15RB#0 NV 20 16.81 0.023997 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 15RB#0 NV 30 7.65 0.010921 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 15RB#0 NV 40 13.49 0.019258 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 15RB#0 NV 50 19.63 0.028023 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV -30 10.76 0.015360 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV -20 18.17 0.025939 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV -10 22.19 0.031677 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV 0 26.46 0.037773 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV 10 17.88 0.025525 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV 20 28.65 0.040899 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV 30 39.20 0.055960 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV 40 20.21 0.028851 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV 50 14.85 0.021199 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 15RB#0 NV -30 -7.37 -0.010417 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 15RB#0 NV -20 -12.89 -0.018219 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 15RB#0 NV -10 -26.32 -0.037201 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 15RB#0 NV 0 -33.62 -0.047519 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 15RB#0 NV 10 -41.93 -0.059265 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 15RB#0 NV 20 -40.53 -0.057286 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 15RB#0 NV 30 -42.14 -0.059562 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 15RB#0 NV 40 -14.26 -0.020155 ±2.5 PASS

http://www.waltek.com.cn/


Reference No.: WTF25X03065646W002 Page 64 of 67

Waltek Testing Group (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.
Http://www.waltek.com.cn Page 64 of 67

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 15RB#0 NV 50 -11.13 -0.015731 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV -30 -20.71 -0.029272 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV -20 -6.69 -0.009456 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV -10 17.28 0.024424 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV 0 -5.56 -0.007859 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV 10 11.56 0.016339 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV 20 25.42 0.035929 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV 30 25.12 0.035505 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV 40 16.81 0.023760 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV 50 25.08 0.035449 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV -30 -27.81 -0.038922 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV -20 -46.49 -0.065066 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV -10 -33.37 -0.046704 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV 0 -30.04 -0.042043 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV 10 -19.86 -0.027796 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV 20 -13.32 -0.018642 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV 30 -29.01 -0.040602 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV 40 -38.67 -0.054122 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV 50 -18.38 -0.025724 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV -30 25.21 0.035283 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV -20 29.21 0.040882 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV -10 41.20 0.057663 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV 0 35.05 0.049055 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV 10 37.67 0.052722 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV 20 21.27 0.029769 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV 30 20.41 0.028565 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV 40 18.85 0.026382 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV 50 29.97 0.041945 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV -30 -38.02 -0.054198 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV -20 -45.43 -0.064761 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV -10 -11.40 -0.016251 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV 0 -15.23 -0.021711 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV 10 -38.47 -0.054840 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV 20 -38.87 -0.055410 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV 30 -41.23 -0.058774 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV 40 -37.42 -0.053343 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV 50 -36.92 -0.052630 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV -30 -15.31 -0.021825 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV -20 5.52 0.007869 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV -10 10.17 0.014498 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV 0 5.36 0.007641 ±2.5 PASS
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Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV 10 -8.50 -0.012117 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV 20 -35.98 -0.051290 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV 30 -17.01 -0.024248 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV 40 -25.61 -0.036507 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV 50 -31.86 -0.045417 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV -30 -20.33 -0.028735 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV -20 -19.07 -0.026954 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV -10 -12.47 -0.017625 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV 0 -21.89 -0.030940 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV 10 -36.05 -0.050954 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV 20 -49.55 -0.070035 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV 30 -9.94 -0.014049 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV 40 -10.71 -0.015138 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV 50 -7.32 -0.010346 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV -30 29.80 0.042120 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV -20 37.16 0.052523 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV -10 48.12 0.068014 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV 0 18.00 0.025442 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV 10 19.51 0.027576 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV 20 24.08 0.034035 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV 30 40.00 0.056537 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV 40 42.74 0.060410 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV 50 51.74 0.073131 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV -30 -8.25 -0.011563 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV -20 -9.54 -0.013371 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV -10 -33.52 -0.046980 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV 0 19.78 0.027722 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV 10 30.48 0.042719 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV 20 26.14 0.036636 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV 30 22.70 0.031815 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV 40 27.52 0.038570 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV 50 34.07 0.047751 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV -30 9.96 0.013959 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV -20 14.93 0.020925 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV -10 13.06 0.018304 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV 0 16.01 0.022439 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV 10 20.38 0.028563 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV 20 -8.33 -0.011675 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV 30 -23.95 -0.033567 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV 40 -10.86 -0.015221 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV 50 -9.81 -0.013749 ±2.5 PASS
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Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV -30 6.52 0.009261 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV -20 -12.36 -0.017557 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV -10 -10.19 -0.014474 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV 0 -6.61 -0.009389 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV 10 -29.61 -0.042060 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV 20 -26.71 -0.037940 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV 30 -38.98 -0.055369 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV 40 -31.39 -0.044588 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV 50 -33.87 -0.048111 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV -30 35.78 0.050824 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV -20 46.43 0.065952 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV -10 -17.09 -0.024276 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV 0 -10.01 -0.014219 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV 10 7.62 0.010824 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV 20 -12.80 -0.018182 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV 30 12.57 0.017855 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV 40 17.12 0.024318 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV 50 9.93 0.014105 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV -30 -7.34 -0.010375 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV -20 8.30 0.011731 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV -10 9.00 0.012721 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV 0 9.23 0.013046 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV 10 -9.63 -0.013611 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV 20 -8.67 -0.012254 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV 30 -8.13 -0.011491 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV 40 7.77 0.010982 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV 50 -25.31 -0.035774 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV -30 17.61 0.024890 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV -20 24.69 0.034898 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV -10 39.35 0.055618 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV 0 12.85 0.018163 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV 10 10.03 0.014177 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV 20 20.00 0.028269 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV 30 28.47 0.040240 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV 40 21.51 0.030403 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV 50 31.13 0.044000 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV -30 -19.91 -0.028003 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV -20 -35.43 -0.049831 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV -10 -42.00 -0.059072 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV 0 -46.08 -0.064810 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV 10 11.27 0.015851 ±2.5 PASS
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Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV 20 16.98 0.023882 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV 30 -10.80 -0.015190 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV 40 -14.71 -0.020689 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV 50 -6.98 -0.009817 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV -30 41.94 0.058987 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV -20 49.17 0.069156 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV -10 3.89 0.005471 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV 0 -5.72 -0.008045 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV 10 18.25 0.025668 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV 20 22.59 0.031772 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV 30 11.93 0.016779 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV 40 19.28 0.027117 ±2.5 PASS

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV 50 27.62 0.038847 ±2.5 PASS
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